NO COUNTY AND A	Washoe County				1001 E. 9th Street, Reno, Nevada 89512	
* 1861	Legislation Details					
File #:	TMP-2947	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Contract			Status:	Miscellaneous	
File created:	2/6/2019			In control:	Community Services D	epartment
On agenda:	2/26/2019 Final action:					
Title:	Recommendation to: 1) award a bid and approve the Agreement to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for the Forensic Science Tenant Improvement Project at the Washoe County Sheriff's Office [staff recommends K7 in the amount of \$357,157]; and 2) approve cross-fund appropriation transfers to provide additional funding for the construction bid, technology infrastructure, and project contingency (20%) [in the amount of \$200,000], including the use of General Fund Contingency if needed [in the amount not to exceed \$40,000]; and 3) if approved; direct the Comptroller's Office to make the appropriate cross-fund appropriation transfers [impact to County Budget is zero]. Community Services. (Commission District 3.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. BCC 02-26-19 - Staff Report - WCSO Forensics Lab, 2. BCC 02-26-19 - Agreement - WCSO Forensics Lab, 3. BCC 02-26-19 - Insurance Exhibit					
Date	Ver. Action By	¥		A	ction	Result